CDNBS08-SRDAxx-6 – Steering Diode/TVS Array Combo
Features
■ Lead free device (RoHS compliant*)
■ Protects up to 6 lines
■ Bidirectional configuration
■ ESD protection > 40 KV
■ Low capacitance: 15 pF
Applications

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Recommended Footprint
How To Order
CD  NBS08 - SRDA  3.3 - 6
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
NBS08 = Narrow Body SOIC8 Package
Model
SRDA = Steering/TVS Diode Array
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
3.3 = 3.3 VRWM (Volts)
05 = 5.0 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Protection Lines
6 = 6 Lines
Product Dimensions
CDNBS08-SRDA3.3-6 .......................................................... SGG
CDNBS08-SRDA05-6 .......................................................... SGH
Typical Part Marking
CDNBS08-SRDAxx-6 – Steering Diode/TVS Array Combo
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Packaging
The surface mount product is packaged in a 12 mm x 8 mm Tape and Reel format per EIA-481 standard.
2.0 ± 0.05
(.08 ± .002)
0.3 ± 0.05
(.01 ± .002)
 9.0 ± 0.1
(.354  ± .004)
6.4 ± 0.1
(.252 ± .004)
1.75 ± 0.1
(.07 ± .004)
5.5 ± 0.3
(.22 ± .01)
12.0 ± 0.3
(.47 ± .01)
2.1 ± 0.1
(.083 ± .004)
ORIENTATION
OF COMPONENT
IN POCKET
BACKSIDE FACING UP
TOP SIDE VIEW
(INTO COMPONENT POCKET)
0.3
(0.01)
4.0 ± 0.1
(.16 ± .004)
8.0 ± 0.3
(.31 ± .01)
0.25
(0.010)
TYP.R
1.5 ± 0.1/-0
(.06 ± .004/-0)
DIA.
MAX.R
Block Diagram
8 7 6 5
GND I/O 6 I/O 5 I/O 4
1 2 3 4
I/O 1 I/O 2 +VREF I/O 3
Device Pinout
Pin Function
1 I/O 1
2 I/O 2
3 +VREF
4 I/O 3
5 I/O 4
6 I/O 5
7 I/O 6